to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T

1-31-92

08-04-1999



or copy thereof

101110955

1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kvaerner Pulping Oy Aki Hakulinen P.O. Box 109 Kari Haaga Fin-33101 Kai Mäenpää Tampere, Finland Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment ∏ Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of name [] Other Execution Date: 06/01/99 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a fiew application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. 09/308,906 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved [1] concerning document should be mailed: Elzbieta Chłopecka 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40.00 Pollock, Vande Sande & Amernick [X] Enclosed Suite 800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1990 M Street, N.W. [X] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036 Account 22-0185 8. Deposit Account No: 22-0185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ecka\_ Date: 07-20-1999 Elzbieta Chłopecka Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2] Registration No. 32,767 07/26**X1999** PVOLPE 00000014 09308906 Do not detach this portion 40.00 OP Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMEN	T, by HAKL	ULINEN, Aki; I	HAAGA, Kari; an	d MÄENPÄÄ, Kai
(hereinafter referred to a	s the assignors), re	esiding atTa	mpere. Finland:	
Tampere, Finla	nd;a	nd <u>Siivikk</u>	ala, Finland	,respectively, witnesse
WHEREAS, the said	d assignors have i	invented certain ne	w and useful improve	ments in
<u>"Method in a b</u>	oiler, parti	icularly a che	emical recovery	boiler″
set forth in an application	n for Letters Pate	ent of the United S	tates, 🗆 having an oa	th or declaration executed
				<u>December ]8, 199</u>
				oration duly organized un
				principal place of business
			nd	F
be held and enjoyed by the legal representatives and a granted, as fully and entitions assignment not been mad AND for the same assignee, its successors, he presents, the said assignor inventions and the application that the said assignors have the said assignors have the said assigner, or the same assignee, its successors, he said assignee, or the coun in connection with said in Letters Patent for said inventions of any Letters Fake all lawful oaths, and forcement and defense of legal representatives and a said assigns.  AND the said assigns.	he said assignee, it assigns, to the full rely as the same wele. consideration, the gal representatives are the sole and ation for Letters we good and full representatives of its successory ventions, or said eventions in any contation or continual acts necessal do all acts necessal the signs, but at the cors hereby requestions hereby requestions in any consideration or continual do all acts necessal do all acts necessal do all acts necessal the signs, but at the cors hereby requestissignee, as the assignsee, as the signs well.	for its own use and I end of the term of would have been he would have been he he said assignors I wes and assigns, the lawful owners of Patent above men right and lawful auther said assignors I wes and assigns, that application for Leountry, including in ation-in-part of any ined thereon, is law sarry or required to be read inventions, we cost and expense that the Commission is gigner of said inventions is gigner of said inventions.	I behoof and the user terms for which Letterd and enjoyed by the ereby covenant and at, at the time of exetthe entire right, title a tioned, and that the stioned, and that the strong to sell and control to sell and control to sell and control to sell and control to sell and assignors with the said assigns, shatters Patent, or any pater ference proceeding application for Letter of the said assignee, if the said assignee and the Letters and the said assignee.	dustrial Property, the same and behoof of its successors Patent or Patents may exassignors, had this sale a agree to and with the sacution and delivery of the ind interest in and to the same are unencumbered as any the same in the mannagree to and with the savill, whenever counsel of the individual
- June 1 1000				
Date June 1, 1999	Name of Inventor.	Alex Tayarl	مند Aki H	akulinen
Date June 1, 1999  Date June 1, 1999	Name of Inventor Name of Inventor .	Alex Supul	Àu— Aki H Kari	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 010134 FRAME: 0472

3.	Full name of inventor	Kai/MÄENPÄÄ	
٥.			
	Inventor's signature Residence	Salonlisäntie 16. FIN-33450	O SIIVIKKALA. Finland
	. Citizenship	Finland	
	Post Office Address	Salonlisäntie 16, FIN-33450	O SIIVIKKALA, Finland
4.	Full name of inventor		Date:
	Inventor's signature		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Residence Citizenship		
	Post Office Address		
			_
5.	Full name of inventor		Date:
•	Inventor's signature Residence		
	Citizenship		
	Post Office Address		
6.	Full name of inventor		Date:
	Inventor's signature		
	Inventor's signature Residence		
	Citizenship		
	Post Office Address		
7.	Full name of inventor		Date:
	Inventor's signature		
	Residence		
	Citizenship Post Office Address		
8.	Full name of inventor		Date:
	Inventor's signature		
	Residence Citizenship		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Post Office Address		
9.	Full name of inventor		Date:
	Inventor's signature		
	Residence		
	Citizenship		
	Post Office Address		
10.	Full name of inventor		Date:
	Inventor's signature		
	Residence		
	Citizenship		
	Post Office Address	······	
11.	Full name of inventor		Date:
	Inventor's signature		
	Residence		····
	Citizenship Post Office Address		
12.	Full name of inventor		Date:
	Inventor's signature Residence		
	Citizenship		
	Post Office Address		PATENT
	DECORDED 07/04/4000		REEL: 010134 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 07/21/1999